(b) the signing of the certificates, consents and other documents or declarations required under the Arrangement Agreement or
otherwise to be entered into by Pan American,

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

207

such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of such document, agreement or instrument or the doing of any
such act or thing.

B-1

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

208

Table of Contents

SCHEDULE C

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS AT AND FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2011

AND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

(unaudited)

C-1

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

209

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of financial position

As at September 30, 2011

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Pan
Pan Minefinders American

American Corporation Pro forma pro forma
Silver Corp. Ltd. adjustments Note 4 consolidated

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 299,488 $ 209,180 $ (174,954) f $ 371,393

20,793 b
16,886 b

Short-term investments at fair value 185,622 19,433 � 205,055
Accounts receivable 92,581 � � 92,581
Prepaid expenses 8,812 1,537 � 10,349
Income taxes receivables 535 � � 535
Inventories 140,075 70,298 � 210,373
Assets held for sale 29,025 � � 29,025
Derivative financial instruments 929 � � 929
Current portion of refundable tax 29,809 7,128 � 36,937
Total current assets 786,876 307,576 (137,275) 957,177

Mineral properties, plant and equipment, net 1,154,649 254,804 862,925 a 2,272,378
Deferred tax assets 6,059 � � 6,059
Goodwill � � 255,560 i 255,560
Long-term refundable tax, net 9,744 � � 9,744
Other assets 5,444 � � 5,444

$ 1,962,772 $ 562,380 $ 981,210 $ 3,506,362
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 98,252 $ 20,345 $ 22,200 h $ 140,797
Current portion of debt � 50,988 (50,988) c �
Current income tax liabilities 60,086 � � 60,086
Provisions 2,812 � � 2,812
Total current liabilities 161,150 71,333 (28,788) 203,695

Provisions 75,148 8,678 � 83,826
Long-term debt � 30,264 (30,264) c �
Share purchase warrants and conversion
feature of convertible notes 56,617 80,420 (80,420) j 56,617
Deferred tax liabilities 57,239 40,451 255,560 i 353,250
Other long-term liabilities 41,480 � � 41,480

230,484 159,813 144,876 535,173
Shareholders� equity
Share capital 1,269,665 440,235 81,252 c 2,475,532

59,044 k

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

210

42,169 j
16,886 b

(639,586) d
1,205,867 e

Share option reserve 7,763 14,712 (14,712) d 11,476
3,589 g

Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,728 � � 2,728
Retained earnings 282,488 (123,713) 123,713 d 269,388

(13,100) h
Total equity attributable to equity holders 1,562,644 331,234 865,122 2,759,000
Non-controlling interest 8,494 � � 8,494
Total equity 1,571,138 331,234 865,122 2,767,494
Total liabilities and equity $ 1,962,772 $ 562,380 $ 981,210 $ 3,506,362

See accompanying notes to the pro forma financial statements

C-2

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

211

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Pro forma condensed consolidated income statement

Nine months ended September 30, 2011

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan
Minefinders American

Pan American Corporation Pro forma pro forma
Silver Corp. Ltd. adjustments Note 4 consolidated

Revenue $ 642,914 $ 179,166 $ � $ 822,080
Cost of sales (322,059) (74,095) (41,160) l (437,314)
Mine operating earnings 320,855 105,071 (41,160) 384,766

General and administrative (13,223) (5,222) � (18,445)
Exploration and project development (18,923) (4,170) � (23,093)
Foreign exchange (losses) gains (10,492) 132 � (10,360)
Gain on commodity contracts and foreign
currency contracts 953 � � 953
Gain on sale of assets 1,054 � � 1,054
Other 5,649 � � 5,649
Earnings from operations 285,873 95,811 (41,160) 340,524

Other income (expense)
Interest and financing costs (4,279) (8,251) 7,383 m (5,147)
Investment and other income 2,119 826 � 2,945
Gain (loss) on derivatives 70,834 (27,360) 27,360 n 70,834
Net earnings before income taxes 354,547 61,026 (6,417) 409,156
Income taxes (95,868) (29,514) 11,525 o (113,857)
Net earnings for the period $ 258,679 $ 31,512 $ 5,108 $ 295,299

Attributable to:
Equity holders of Pan American $ 257,138 $ 31,512 $ 5,108 $ 293,758
Non-controlling interest 1,541 � � 1,541

$ 258,679 $ 31,512 $ 5,108 $ 295,299

Earnings per share attributable to common
shareholders (note 5):
Basic $ 2.40 $ 0.39 $ 1.84
Diluted $ 2.38 $ 0.39 $ 1.84

See accompanying notes to the pro forma financial statements

C-3

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

212

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

213

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Pro forma condensed consolidated income statement

Year ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan
Minefinders American

Pan American Corporation Pro forma pro forma
Silver Corp. Ltd. adjustments Note 4 consolidated
(Schedule 1) (Schedule 2)

Revenue $ 646,553 $ 92,881 $ � $ 739,434
Cost of sales (405,438) (57,597) (55,398) l (518,433)
Mine operating earnings 241,115 35,284 (55,398) 221,001

General and administrative (17,109) (8,481) � (25,590)
Exploration and project development (24,527) (5,314) � (29,841)
Doubtful accounts and inventory provision (4,754) � � (4,754)
Foreign exchange gains 1,686 2,083 � 3,769
Loss on commodity contracts (237) � � (237)
Gain (loss) on sale of assets 651 (11) � 640
Earnings from operations 196,825 23,561 (55,398) 164,988

Other income (expense)
Interest and financing costs (5,730) (10,966) 10,625 m (6,071)
Investment and other income 5,488 186 � 5,674
Transaction costs � � (13,100) p (13,100)
Loss on derivatives (90,661) (10,787) 10,787 n (90,661)
Net earnings before income taxes 105,922 1,994 (47,086) 60,830
Income taxes (90,215) (6,672) 15,511 o (81,376)
Net earnings (loss) for the year $ 15,707 $ (4,678) $ (31,575) $ (20,546)

Attributable to:
Equity holders of Pan American $ 13,711 $ (4,678) $ (31,575) $ (22,542)
Non-controlling interest 1,996 � � 1,996

$ 15,707 $ (4,678) $ (31,575) $ (20,546)

Earnings per share attributable to common
shareholders (note 5):
Basic $ 0.13 $ (0.08) $ (0.14)
Diluted $ 0.13 $ (0.08) $ (0.14)

C-4

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

214

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

(Unaudited)

(expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except where noted)

1.   Basis of presentation

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management of Pan American Silver Corp. (�Pan
American�) in connection with the proposed acquisition by Pan American of all of the outstanding shares of Minefinders Corporation Ltd.

[…]

Number of
shares Amount

Balance, September 30, 2011 106,937,220 $ 1,269,665
Share consideration issued in connection with acquisition of Minefinders outstanding
shares:
Minefinders shares outstanding as at September 30, 2011 prior to pro forma adjustments 44,764,770 $ 1,032,205
Shares issued in connection with the exercise of Minefinders convertible debentures prior to
acquisition 4,296,592 $ 99,073
Shares issued in connection with the exercise of Minefinders warrants prior to acquisition 2,287,258 $ 52,743

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

225

Shares issued in connection with the exercise of Minefinders options prior to acquisition 947,375 $ 21,846
Pro forma balance, September 30, 2011 159,233,215 $ 2,475,532

C-10

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

226

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements Schedule 1
Consolidated income statement of Pan American Silver Corp.

Year ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Year ended
December 31

2010

Year ended
December 31

2010
Canadian
GAAP

IFRS
adjustments(1) Reclassifications(2) IFRS

Revenue $ 631,986 $ 14,567 $ � 646,553
Cost of sales (305,696) (99,742) � (405,438)
Depreciation and amortization (86,483) 86,483 � �
Mine operating earnings 239,807 1,308 � 241,115

General and administrative (17,109) � � (17,109)
Exploration and project development (24,527) � � (24,527)
Asset retirement and reclamation (2,929) 2,929 � �
Doubtful accounts and inventory provision (4,754) � � (4,754)
Foreign exchange gains � � 1,686 1,686
Loss on commodity contracts � � (237) (237)
Gain (loss) on sale of assets � � 651 651
Operating earnings 190,488 4,237 2,100 196,825

Other income (expense)
Interest and financing expenses (2,061) (3,669) � (5,730)
Investment and other income 5,488 � � 5,488
Foreign exchange (losses) 11,058 (9,372) (1,686) �
Gain (loss) on derivatives � (90,661) � (90,661)
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and
currency contracts (237) � 237 �
Gains on sale of assets 651 � (651) �
Earnings before taxes 205,387 (99,465) � 105,922
Non-controlling interest (1,827) 1,827 � �
Income tax provisions (90,987) 772 � (90,215)
Net earnings $ 112,573 $ (96,866) $ � 15,707

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company $ 13,711 $ 13,711
Non-Controlling interest $ 1,996 $ 1,996

15,707 15,707

(1) Refer to note 2 in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements of Pan American for the three months ended
March 31, 2011 for a description of the IFRS adjustments recorded.

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

227

(2) The amounts noted represent reclassifications of items in Pan American�s income statement to conform to the presentation and
classifications in the pro forma consolidated income statement.

C-11

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

228

Table of Contents

Pan American Silver Corp.

Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements Schedule 2
Statement of operations of Minefinders Corporation Ltd.

Year ended December 31, 2010

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Year ended
December 31

2010

Year ended
December 31

2010
Canadian
GAAP

IFRS
Adjustments(1) Reclassifications(2) IFRS

Revenue $ 92,881 $ � $ � $ 92,881
Production costs (44,257) (506) � (44,763)
Royalties (2,740) � � (2,740)
Depreciation and amortization (10,094) � � (10,094)
Mine operating earnings 35,790 (506) � 35,284

General and administrative (6,701) (1,780) � (8,481)
Exploration and project development (4,766) (548) � (5,314)
Share-based compensation (2,834) 2,834 � �
Foreign exchange gains � � 2,083 2,083
Loss of sale of assets � � (11) (11)

Operating earnings (loss) 21,489 � 2,072 23,561
Other income (expense)
Finance income 186 � � 186
Finance expense (10,917) (49) � (10,966)
Change in fair value of derivative
liability � (10,812) � (10,812)
Loss on disposal of assets (11) � 11 �
Gain on exchange of convertible notes 25 � � 25
Foreign exchange 2,083 � (2,083) �
Earnings before income taxes 12,855 (10,861) � 1,994

Income tax provision (6,734) 62 � (6,672)
Net earnings (loss) $ 6,121 $ (10,799) $ � $ (4,678)

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic $ 0.09 $ $ (0.08)
Diluted $ 0.09 $ $ (0.08)

(1) Refer to note 16 in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2011 of
Minefinders for a description of the IFRS adjustments recorded.

(2) The amounts noted represent reclassifications of items in Minefinders income statement to conform to the presentation and
classifications in the pro forma consolidated income statement.

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

229

C-12

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

230

Table of Contents